FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gina Estey Windsor Capital Group 1-310-877-2357 gestey@wcghotels.com wcghotels.com



Eight Years of Support: WCG Hotels Collects Toys for Tots

WCG Hotels celebrates eight years of supporting Toys for Tots by offering several ways to donate to the charity, and bring new toys to those less fortunate during the holidays.

SANTA MONICA, CA – November 2, 2016 – In an effort to give back to those in need this holiday season, WCG Hotels has agreed to partner with the <u>Toys for Tots</u> for the eighth year in a row and will be offering guests and those in the community a variety of ways to give back this holiday season. Through January 5, 2016 WCG Hotels will offer a special Toys for Tots <u>room</u> rate, which donates \$10 to Toys for Tots from a guest's stay at any WCG hotel.

In addition to their special room rate, the WCG Hotel portfolio will offer guests numerous ways to support Toys for Tots, including a Give & Go Toy Drive where guests and community members can drop off a toy at the front of the hotel, making giving back to those in need easier than ever. Toy collection boxes will also be available at each hotel, and guests can either drop off their own toy, choose to buy a toy from the hotel for \$10, or contribute to the hotel's Spare Change Drive. WCG Hotels encourages all guests to give back this holiday season while also enjoying a stay at one of their hotels, located in stunning locations like Asheville, Atlanta, Las Vegas, and many breathtaking cities in California, such as Temecula, Brea, Arcadia, Lompoc, San Luis Obispo, Santa Ana and Walnut Creek.

"We are extremely proud to partner with Toys for Tots for the eighth year in a row," says Paul Francisco, Chief Operating Officer at WCG Hotels. "Giving back to our communities around the holidays helps ease the stress endured by children who are less fortunate and is something our WCG Team looks forward to. This year we will donate \$10 to the charity for each guests' stay when they book our hotel stay "WCG Hotels' Toys for Tots offer. Each year I am overwhelmed by the engagement of our incredible hotel and corporate associates as well as the enthusiasm and charitable spirit displayed by our guests as we head into the holiday season!"

"Finding a present under the tree on Christmas morning is an experience and joy every child deserves. Returning in their 8th year of support, WCG Hotels has certainly done more than its fair share to help us bring that joy to children in need and we are pleased to welcome them back," said retired Marine Colonel Ted Silvester, VP of Marketing & Development at the Marine Toys for Tots Foundation.

Toys for Tots, a non-profit public charity founded in 1947 by the United States Marine Corps Reserve, is dedicated to delivering new toys to less fortunate children in the community during the holiday season. For generations, Toys for Tots has united members of communities nationwide for the common cause helping their children and bettering their neighborhoods. WCG Hotels is proud to continue to their support of Toys for Tots through a variety of giving back initiatives for the 8th year in a row.

The WCG Hotels portfolio plays a prominent role in the communities of Asheville, Atlanta, Las Vegas, and several cities in California, where its hotels are located. Many hotels are Embassy Suites properties, offering two-room suites and include made-to-order breakfast and complimentary beverages and snacks at the hotel Evening Receptions. WCG Hotels invites guests from all over to give back to a great cause this holiday season through the WCG Hotels Toys for Tots offer, in addition to supporting Toys for Tots through the other aforementioned initiatives. Learn more on how you can make a difference by visiting www.wcghotels.com/toysfortots.

ABOUT WINDSOR CAPITAL GROUP

Windsor Capital Group is a hotel management and development company that owns and operates full-service, upscale branded hotels throughout the United States, with most flying the Embassy Suites and Marriott flags. It also runs Windsor Management Services, a top-performing hotel management company that customizes hotel management services to meet the needs of the third party hotel asset and convention center owners. Windsor Management Services is an award winning, comprehensive hospitality management organization that operates full-service, upscale hotel properties throughout the United States. With more than 30 years of experience to call on, Windsor Management Services is known for unmatched results for its owners and unparalleled service for its guests delivered with a personal connection. For more information visit

http://www.WindsorManagementServices.com or http://www.WCGHotels.com. Connect with WCG Hotels on Facebook (www.facebook.com/WCGHotels) and Twitter @WCGHotels. Additionally, please contact Paul Francisco, COO at 310-566-1100.